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BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service A12NE 626 4 514783
Grid: 514783, 173704 (NW) 173704
Soil Sample Type:  Topsoil
Sample Area: London
Arsenic Measured  14.00 mg/kg
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 0.30 mg/kg
Concentration:
Chromium Measured 60.00 mg/kg
Concentration:
Lead Measured 165.00 mg/kg
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 23.00 mg/kg
Concentration:
BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service A18NW 740 4 515162
Grid: 515162, 174113 (N) 174113
Soil Sample Type:  Topsoil
Sample Area: London
Arsenic Measured  10.00 mg/kg
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 0.30 mg/kg
Concentration:
Chromium Measured 26.00 mg/kg
Concentration:
Lead Measured 27.00 mg/kg
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 9.00 mg/kg
Concentration:
BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service A7NE 751 4 514782
Grid: 514782, 172861 (SW) 172861
Soil Sample Type:  Topsoil
Sample Area: London
Arsenic Measured  20.00 mg/kg
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 0.80 mg/kg
Concentration:
Chromium Measured 59.00 mg/kg
Concentration:
Lead Measured 297.00 mg/kg
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 27.00 mg/kg
Concentration:
BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service A17SW 786 4 514659
Grid: 514659, 173808 (NW) 173808
Soil Sample Type:  Topsoil
Sample Area: London
Arsenic Measured ~ 17.00 mg/kg
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 0.30 mg/kg
Concentration:
Chromium Measured 61.00 mg/kg
Concentration:
Lead Measured 347.00 mg/kg
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 26.00 mg/kg
Concentration:
BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service A9NW 810 4 515887
Grid: 515887, 172759 (SE) 172759
Soil Sample Type:  Topsoil
Sample Area: London
Arsenic Measured ~ 13.00 mg/kg
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 2.00 mg/kg
Concentration:
Chromium Measured 74.00 mg/kg
Concentration:
Lead Measured 272.00 mg/kg
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 35.00 mg/kg
Concentration:
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BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service A14SE 826 4 516188
Grid: 516188, 173322 (E) 173322
Soil Sample Type:  Topsoil
Sample Area: London
Arsenic Measured  20.00 mg/kg
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 0.70 mg/kg
Concentration:
Chromium Measured 58.00 mg/kg
Concentration:
Lead Measured 381.00 mg/kg
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 24.00 mg/kg
Concentration:
BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service ALINW 902 4 515744
Grid: 515744, 174210 (NE) 174210
Soil Sample Type:  Topsoil
Sample Area: London
Arsenic Measured  17.00 mg/kg
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 0.30 mg/kg
Concentration:
Chromium Measured 60.00 mg/kg
Concentration:
Lead Measured 150.00 mg/kg
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 16.00 mg/kg
Concentration:
BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service A17NE 941 4 514729
Grid: 514729, 174120 (NW) 174120
Soil Sample Type:  Topsoil
Sample Area: London
Arsenic Measured  48.00 mg/kg
Concentration:
Cadmium Measured 1.50 mg/kg
Concentration:
Chromium Measured 96.00 mg/kg
Concentration:
Lead Measured 718.00 mg/kg
Concentration:
Nickel Measured 76.00 mg/kg
Concentration:
BGS Urban Soil Chemistry Averages
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service A13NW 0 4 515344
Sample Area: London (S) 173383
Count Id: 7189
Arsenic Minimum 1.00 mg/kg
Concentration:
Arsenic Average 17.00 mg/kg
Concentration:
Arsenic Maximum  161.00 mg/kg
Concentration:
Cadmium Minimum  0.30 mg/kg
Concentration:
Cadmium Average  0.90 mg/kg
Concentration:
Cadmium Maximum 165.20 mg/kg
Concentration:
Chromium Minimum 13.00 mg/kg
Concentration:
Chromium Average 79.00 mg/kg
Concentration:
Chromium Maximum 2094.00 mg/kg
Concentration:
Lead Minimum 11.00 mg/kg
Concentration:
Lead Average 280.00 mg/kg
Concentration:
Lead Maximum 10000.00 mg/kg
Concentration:
Nickel Minimum 2.00 mg/kg
Concentration:
Nickel Average 28.00 mg/kg
Concentration:
Nickel Maximum 506.00 mg/kg
Concentration:
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Coal Mining Affected Areas
In an area that might not be affected by coal mining
Non Coal Mining Areas of Great Britain
No Hazard
Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Very Low A13NW 0 4 515344
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (S) 173383
Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard A13NW 0 4 515344
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (S) 173383
Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Moderate A13SE 28 4 515375
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (SE) 173351
Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Very Low A13NW 179 4 515146
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (W) 173401
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards
No Hazard
Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Very Low A13NW 0 4 515344
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (S) 173383
Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Very Low A13NW 0 4 515344
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (S) 173383
Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: Moderate A13NW 0 4 515344
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (S) 173383
Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards
Hazard Potential: No Hazard A13NW 186 4 515256
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service (NW) 173565
Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures
Protection Measure: No radon protective measures are necessary in the construction of new A13NW 0 4 515344

dwellings or extensions (S) 173383
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas
Affected Area: The property is in a lower probability radon area, as less than 1% of homes A13NW 0 4 515344

are above the action level (S) 173383
Source: British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

48 Name: 3WP Ltd A13SW 1 - 515343
Location: 2, Norcutt Road, Twickenham, TW2 6SR (S) 173369
Classification: Photographic Processors
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

48 Name: Gumfighters (UK) Ltd A13SE 41 - 515363
Location: Norcutt House, Norcutt Road, Twickenham, Middlesex, TW2 6SR S) 173335
Classification: Commercial Cleaning Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

48 Name: Wooster & Co A13SE 44 - 515360
Location: Norcutt Ho,Norcutt Rd, Twickenham, Middlesex, TW2 6SR (S) 173330
Classification: Dry Cleaners
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

49 Name: Samsons Transformers A13NE 80 - 515443
Location: Unit 24, 37, Hamilton Road, Twickenham, Middlesex, TW2 6SN (E) 173383
Classification: Transformer Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

49 Name: Vivid Imaging Ltd A13NE 80 - 515443
Location: 37, Hamilton Road, Twickenham, Middlesex, TW2 6SN (E) 173383
Classification: Photographic Processors
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

49 Name: Chaffinch A13NE 80 - 515443
Location: 37, Hamilton Road, Twickenham, Middlesex, TW2 6SN (E) 173383
Classification: Precision Engineers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

50 Name: Chemdry Pro Care A13SW 130 - 515307
Location: 18, Crane Road, Twickenham, TW2 6RY (S) 173240
Classification: Carpet, Curtain & Upholstery Cleaners
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

51 | Name: Turner Automotive A13SE 173 - 515372
Location: Ryecroft Works,Edwin Rd, Twickenham, Middlesex, TW2 6SP (S) 173198
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

51 Name: Sovereigh Accident Repair Centre A13SE 174 - 515372
Location: Unit 2, Ryecroft Works, Edwin Road, Twickenham, TW2 6SP (S) 173198
Classification: Car Body Repairs
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

51 Name: Victors Bmw Specialist A13SE 174 - 515371
Location: Ryecroft Works,Edwin Road, Twickenham, Middlesex, TW2 6SP S) 173197
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

51 Name: Victors A13SE 174 - 515372
Location: Ryecroft Works,Edwin Rd, Twickenham, Middlesex, TW2 6SP S) 173197
Classification: Car Body Repairs
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

51 Name: PhoenixAS E A13SE 174 - 515372
Location: Unit 2, Ryecroft Works, Edwin Road, Twickenham, TW2 6SP (S) 173198
Classification: Car Body Repairs
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

51 Name: The Twickenham Antiques A13SE 177 - 515361
Location: 80 Colne Rd, Twickenham, Middlesex, TW2 6QE (S) 173192
Classification: Antiques - Repairing & Restoring
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

52 Name: The Green Service Centre A13SE 223 - 515394
Location: 76 Colne Road, Twickenham, Middlesex, TW2 6QE S) 173152
Classification: Car Engine Tuning & Diagnostic Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

52 Name: Twickenham Pet Supplies A13SE 227 - 515378
Location: 77, Colne Road, Twickenham, TW2 6QL (S) 173145
Classification: Pet Foods & Animal Feeds
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

52 Name: Action Graphics Ltd A13SE 233 - 515384
Location: Colne Road, Twickenham, TW2 6QL S) 173140
Classification: Printers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

52 Name: Imperial Printers Uk Ltd A13SE 233 - 515384
Location: Colne Road, Twickenham, TW2 6QL (S) 173140
Classification: Printers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

53 Name: Twickenham Fine Ales A13SE 225 - 515482
Location: Edwin Rd, Twickenham, Middlesex, TW2 6SP (SE) 173186
Classification: Brewers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

54 Name: Richmond International Geoscience A13SW 271 - 515261
Location: May Rd, Twickenham, Middlesex, TW2 6QW (S) 173107
Classification: Oil & Gas Exploration Supplies & Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

54 Name: Mark Baker A13sSW 292 - 515227
Location: 74, The Green, Twickenham, Middlesex, TW2 5AG (S) 173096
Classification: Antiques - Repairing & Restoring
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

54 Name: Regal Furniture Design Ltd A13SW 292 - 515227
Location: 74, The Green, Twickenham, Middlesex, TW2 5AG (S) 173096
Classification: Furniture Manufacturers - Home & Office
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

54 Name: Twiflex Ltd A13sSW 318 - 515190
Location: 104, The Green, Twickenham, TW2 5AQ (SW) 173085
Classification: Machinery - Industrial & Commercial
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

54 Name: R & F Taylor A13SW 332 - 515242
Location: May Yard, May Road, Twickenham, TW2 6QP S) 173049
Classification: Precision Engineers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

55 Name: Everbright Fasteners Ltd A13SE 276 - 515567
Location: Stainless Ho,4-6 Edwin Rd, Twickenham, Middlesex, TW1 4JN (SE) 173191
Classification: Fasteners & Fixing Devices
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

55 Name: Print West Ltd A13SE 276 - 515568
Location: Electroline House, 15, Lion Road, Twickenham, Middlesex, TW1 4JH (SE) 173192
Classification: Printers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

55 Name: Bishco A13SE 276 - 515568
Location: Electroline House, 15, Lion Road, Twickenham, Middlesex, TW1 4JH (SE) 173192
Classification: Waste Disposal Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

55 Name: Sub It Ltd A13SE 276 - 515568
Location: Electroline House, 15, Lion Road, Twickenham, TW1 4JH (SE) 173192
Classification: Recycling Centres
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

55 Name: Bishco A13SE 276 - 515568
Location: Electroline House, 15, Lion Road, Twickenham, TW1 4JH (SE) 173192
Classification: Waste Disposal Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

55 Name: Twickenham Plating Group Ltd A13SE 304 - 515560
Location: 7-9, Edwin Road, Twickenham, TW1 4J3J (SE) 173146
Classification: Metal Finishing Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

55 Name: W B Autos A13SE 313 - 515575
Location: 3-5, Edwin Road, Twickenham, TW1 4JJ (SE) 173146
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

55 Name: R Payne A13SE 313 - 515575
Location: 3-5, Edwin Road, Twickenham, TW1 4J3J (SE) 173146
Classification: Printers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

55 Name: S W Motors A13SE 313 - 515575
Location: 3-5, Edwin Road, Twickenham, TW1 4JJ (SE) 173146
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

55 Name: Percy Chapman & Son Ltd A13SE 323 - 515571
Location: 2, Colne Road, Twickenham, TW1 4JP (SE) 173131
Classification: Pet Foods & Animal Feeds
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

56 Name: Jack The Stripper A13SE 317 - 515457
Location: 8, The Green, Twickenham, TW2 5AA S) 173074
Classification: Paint & Varnish Stripping
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

57 Name: Reynolds Bros Ltd ABNW 329 - 515302
Location: A, 1, May Road, Twickenham, TW2 6QW S) 173040
Classification: Concrete Contractors
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

57 Name: First Choice Carpet Cleaning & Upholstery ABNW 346 - 515268
Location: A, 70, The Green, Twickenham, TW2 5AG (S) 173028
Classification: Carpet, Curtain & Upholstery Cleaners
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

57 Name: Premier Energy ABNW 354 - 515251
Location: 76, The Green, Twickenham, Middlesex, TW2 5AG (S) 173024
Classification: Industrial Engineers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

58 Name: Billy Allen Autos Ltd ABNW 335 - 515320
Location: 56, The Green, Twickenham, Middlesex, TW2 5AB S) 173033
Classification: Car Breakers & Dismantlers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

58 Name: Billy Allen Autos Ltd ABNW 335 - 515320
Location: 56, The Green, Twickenham, TW2 5AB (S) 173033
Classification: Car Engine Tuning & Diagnostic Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

58 Name: Billy Allen ABNW 335 - 515320
Location: 56, The Green, Twickenham, Middlesex, TW2 5AB S) 173033
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

58 Name: Billy Allen Autos Ltd ABNW 335 - 515320
Location: 56, The Green, Twickenham, TW2 5AB (S) 173033
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

59 Name: Labfacility A13SE 348 - 515637
Location: 7, Prado Path, Twickenham, TW1 4BB (SE) 173161
Classification: Temperature Monitoring Systems Manufacturers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

59 Name: The Print Cellar Al13SE 352 - 515646
Location: A, 2, Laurel Avenue, Twickenham, TW1 4JA (SE) 173167
Classification: Printers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

59 Name: Quicktime Contractors A13SE 352 - 515646
Location: 2a, Laurel Avenue, TWICKENHAM, TW1 4JA (SE) 173167
Classification: Commercial Cleaning Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

59 Name: Quicktime Contracts Ltd A13SE 366 - 515658
Location: 5, Prado Path, Twickenham, TW1 4BB (SE) 173161
Classification: Commercial Cleaning Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

59 Name: All Trades Damp & Dry Rot Treatments A13SE 377 - 515660
Location: 152, Heath Road, Twickenham, Middlesex, TW1 4BN (SE) 173145
Classification: Damp & Dry Rot Control
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

59 Name: Medivet A13SE 384 - 515670
Location: 148, Heath Road, Twickenham, Middlesex, TW1 4BN (SE) 173146
Classification: Veterinary Equipment Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

59 Name: Beaucare Dry Cleaners A13SE 389 - 515678
Location: 146, Heath Road, Twickenham, TW1 4BN (SE) 173149
Classification: Dry Cleaners
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

60 Name: Stillman & Carr A13sSW 370 - 515099
Location: Unit 1, 172-174, Colne Road, Twickenham, Middlesex, TW2 6RE (Sw) 173083
Classification: Staircase, Balustrade & Handrail Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

60 Name: F Miller & Sons A13SW 379 - 515077
Location: 172-174, Colne Road, Twickenham, TW2 6RE (SW) 173091
Classification: Joinery Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

60 Name: Metal Art A13SW 379 - 515077
Location: 172-174, Colne Road, Twickenham, TW2 6RE (sw) 173091
Classification: Metal Workers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

60 Name: R & G Metal Products A13SW 379 - 515077
Location: 172-174, Colne Road, Twickenham, TW2 6RE (SW) 173091
Classification: Wrought Ironwork
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

61 Name: C T D Printers Ltd ABNE 399 - 515565
Location: 2-3, Heathlands Close, Twickenham, TW1 4BP (SE) 173033
Classification: Printers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

61 Name: Aston Colour Press Ltd ABNE 428 - 515567
Location: 4, Heathlands Close, Twickenham, TW1 4BP (SE) 173001
Classification: Printers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

62 Name: Ventalution Ltd ABNW 429 - 515056
Location: Maple House, 11, Briar Road, Twickenham, Middlesex, TW2 6RB (sw) 173042
Classification: Ventilators & Ventilation Systems
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

63 Name: Social Security Department Of A14SW 443 - 515713
Location: 121, Heath Road, Twickenham, TW1 4AZ (SE) 173105
Classification: Agricultural Engineers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

63 Name: Fiat Used Car Centre A14SW 470 - 515742
Location: 113, Heath Road, Twickenham, TW1 4AZ (SE) 173099
Classification: Car Dealers - Used
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

63 Name: Mkg 3000 Mazda A14SW 470 - 515742
Location: 113, Heath Road, Twickenham, Middlesex, TW1 4AZ (SE) 173099
Classification: Car Dealers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

64 Name: Grays Tyres & Exhausts Al14SW 450 - 515753
Location: 124, Heath Road, Twickenham, TW1 4BN (SE) 173152
Classification: Tyre Dealers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

64 Name: Absolute Cleaners Twickenham Al4SW 484 - 515764
Location: 111, Twickenham, TW1 4AH (SE) 173106
Classification: Cleaning Services - Domestic
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

65 Name: The Dry Cleaners Twickenham Green ABNW 451 - 515076
Location: 4, Staines Road, Twickenham, Middlesex, TW2 5AH (Sw) 172999
Classification: Laundries & Launderettes
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

65 Name: Aston Manufacturing Co Ltd ABNW 458 - 515048
Location: Rear of Number, 8-14, Staines Road, Twickenham, TW2 5AH (SW) 173012
Classification: Plastic Products - Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

65 Name: Cannonade Ltd ABNW 479 - 515033
Location: 18, Staines Road, Twickenham, TW2 5AH (sw) 172996
Classification: Office Equipment Servicing & Maintenance
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

66 Name: Glasshouse ABNE 474 - 515629
Location: 32, Heath Gardens, Twickenham, TW1 4LZ (SE) 172985
Classification: Stained Glass Designers & Producers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

67 Name: Quicktime Contractors Ltd A12NE 486 - 514916
Location: 50, Gladstone Avenue, Twickenham, Middlesex, TW2 7PR (NW) 173654
Classification: Commercial Cleaning Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

68 Name: Lizabeth Launderettes A14SW 496 - 515803
Location: 110, Heath Road, Twickenham, TW1 4BW (SE) 173147
Classification: Laundries & Launderettes
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

68 Name: Twickenham Cleaners A14SW 536 - 515826
Location: 105,105,Heath Road, Twickenham, Middlesex, TW1 4AZ (SE) 173107
Classification: Carpet, Curtain & Upholstery Cleaners
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

68 Name: Twickenham Cleaners Al4SW 536 - 515826
Location: 105a, Heath Road, Twickenham, TW1 4AZ (SE) 173107
Classification: Carpet, Curtain & Upholstery Cleaners
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

68 Name: Twickenham Cleaners Al14SW 536 - 515826
Location: 105a, Heath Road, Twickenham, TW1 4AZ (SE) 173107
Classification: Carpet, Curtain & Upholstery Cleaners
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

69 Name: The Launderette A7NE 533 - 514970
Location: 38, Staines Road, Twickenham, TW2 5AH (SW) 172980
Classification: Laundries & Launderettes
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

70 Name: Raymond Clark AINW 539 - 515726
Location: 27, Saville Road, Twickenham, TW1 4BQ (SE) 172978
Classification: Spraying - Paint & Coatings
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

71 Name: Tamplins Mazda A14SW 545 - 515828
Location: 87-109 Heath Rd, Twickenham, Middlesex, TW1 4AW (SE) 173093
Classification: Car Dealers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

72 Name: Trio Systems ABNW 550 - 515192
Location: 14, Hampton Road, Twickenham, TW2 5QB (S) 172836
Classification: Office Furniture & Equipment
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

73 Name: Ocz Technology A14SW 578 - 515938
Location: Copthall Gdns, Twickenham, Middlesex, TW1 4HJ (E) 173310
Classification: Computer Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

73 Name: Pump-Repair.Com A14SW 608 - 515966
Location: 48, Copthall Gardens, Twickenham, TW1 4HJ (E) 173290
Classification: Pumps - Sales, Servicing & Repairs
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

74 Name: Cleaning Services Twickenham AL4ANW 617 - 515966
Location: 5, Queens Road, Twickenham, TW1 4EZ (E) 173512
Classification: Cleaning Services - Domestic
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

75 Name: Thames Car Radio Al4SW 632 - 515929
Location: 71, Heath Road, Twickenham, TW1 4AW (SE) 173094
Classification: Radio Communication Equipment
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

76 Name: Pinewoods Ltd A14SW 642 - 515958
Location: 52-64, Heath Road, Twickenham, Middlesex, TW1 4BX (E) 173136
Classification: Commercial Cleaning Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

76 Name: Nevis Services Al4SW 668 - 515987
Location: 52-64 Heath Rd, Twickenham, Middlesex, TW1 4BX (E) 173136
Classification: Commercial Cleaning Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

77 Name: Anthemian ABNE 642 - 515537
Location: Unit 30, Railway Arches, Popes Grove, Twickenham, TW1 4JW (S) 172758
Classification: Antiques - Repairing & Restoring
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

77 Name: Arch Welding & Fabrication Ltd ABNE 676 - 515522
Location: Unit 40, Railway Arches, Popes Grove, Twickenham, TW1 4JW S) 172718
Classification: Metal Workers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

77 Name: Strawberry Hill Restoration ABNE 680 - 515562
Location: Unit 28,Railway Arches,Popes Gr, Twickenham, Middlesex, TW1 4JW S) 172726
Classification: Furniture - Repairing & Restoring
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

78 Name: Resolute (Uk) A14SW 643 - 516007
Location: 69, Sherland Road, Twickenham, TW1 4HB (E) 173366
Classification: Lighting Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

79 Name: Electromotif Ltd ABNW 652 - 515105
Location: 8, Second Cross Road, Twickenham, TW2 5RF (S) 172757
Classification: Electronic Component Manufacturers & Distributors
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

79 Name: Bath Renovation Ltd ABNW 652 - 515105
Location: Ash House Business Centre, 8, Second Cross Road, Twickenham, TW2 5RF (S) 172757
Classification: Bath Resurfacing
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

79 Name: Radiation Consultancy ABNW 652 - 515105
Location: Ash House Business Centre, 8, Second Cross Road, Twickenham, TW2 5RF S) 172757
Classification: Hospitals
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

79 Name: National Appliance Repairs ABNW 653 - 515150
Location: 38, Hampton Road, Twickenham, TW2 5QB (S) 172741
Classification: Washing Machines - Servicing & Repairs
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

79 Name: Traditional Preserves Corporation Ltd ABNW 653 - 515150
Location: 38, Hampton Road, Twickenham, TW2 5QB (S) 172741
Classification: Food Products - Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

79 Name: Ats Euromaster Ltd ABNW 669 - 515125
Location: 48-50, Hampton Road, Twickenham, TW2 5QB (S) 172733
Classification: Tyre Dealers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

80 Name: Office Blueprint Ltd ABNW 674 - 515164
Location: 23, Hampton Road, Twickenham, TW2 5QE S) 172716
Classification: Office Furniture & Equipment
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

80 Name: Creative Copy Centre ABNW 679 - 515160
Location: 25, Hampton Road, Twickenham, TW2 5QE (S) 172712
Classification: Copying & Duplicating Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

80 Name: Monkeypuzzle ABSW 701 - 515139
Location: 35a, Hampton Road, Twickenham, TW2 5QE (S) 172695
Classification: Printers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

80 Name: Monkeypuzzle Express ABSW 708 - 515133
Location: 37, Hampton Road, Twickenham, TW2 5QE S) 172689
Classification: Printers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

80 Name: Coldel Dry Cleaners ABSW 717 - 515128
Location: 39, Hampton Road, Twickenham, TW2 5QE S) 172682
Classification: Laundries & Launderettes
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

80 Name: Coldel Cleaners A8BSW 717 - 515128
Location: 39, Hampton Road, Twickenham, TW2 5QE S) 172682
Classification: Dry Cleaners
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

81 Name: General Screen Printing A19SW 701 - 515799
Location: 85, Whitton Road, Twickenham, TW1 1BT (NE) 173940
Classification: Copying & Duplicating Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

82 Name: Clarke Iron ABNE 706 - 515616
Location: 34, Popes Grove, Twickenham, TW1 4JY (S) 172718
Classification: Blacksmiths & Forgemasters
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

83 Name: Morgan Air Cargo Ltd A12NW 710 - 514618
Location: 55, Park Crescent, Twickenham, TW2 6NS (W) 173451
Classification: Cargo Handling Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

84 Name: Scientaire Thermal Systems Ltd Al4SE 719 - 516047
Location: 40c, Heath Road, Twickenham, TW1 4BZ (E) 173152
Classification: Air Conditioning Equipment & Systems
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

84 Name: Hedsor Engineers Ltd A14SE 719 - 516047
Location: 40c, Heath Road, Twickenham, TW1 4BZ (E) 173152
Classification: Engineers - General
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

84 Name: Bst Aircon Al4SE 719 - 516047
Location: 40c, Heath Road, Twickenham, Middlesex, TW1 4BZ (E) 173152
Classification: Air Conditioning Equipment & Systems
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

85 Name: Pine & Co (Printers) Ltd A7NE 724 - 514967
Location: Nicol House, Third Cross Road, Twickenham, TW2 5EE (SW) 172745
Classification: Printers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

85 Name: J T S Design A7TNE 724 - 514967
Location: Nicol House, Third Cross Road, Twickenham, TW2 5EE (sw) 172745
Classification: Office Furniture & Equipment
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

85 Name: Air Sea Packing Group Ltd A7NE 724 - 514967
Location: Air Sea House, Third Cross Road, Twickenham, Middlesex, TW2 5EB (SW) 172745
Classification: Airfreight Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

86 Name: Teddington Carriage ABSW 730 - 515118
Location: 45-49, Hampton Road, Twickenham, TW2 5QE S) 172671
Classification: Car Dealers - Used
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

86 Name: Strawberry Hill ABSW 730 - 515118
Location: 45-49, Hampton Road, Twickenham, TW2 5QE S) 172671
Classification: Car Dealers - Used
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

86 Name: Johnstone'S Centre Ltd A8SW 730 - 515118
Location: 45-49, Hampton Road, Twickenham, Middlesex, TW2 5QE S) 172671
Classification: Painting & Decorating Supplies
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

87 Name: Fardon Graham Al4SE 743 - 516089
Location: 96a, Holly Road, Twickenham, TW1 4HF (E) 173212
Classification: Print Finishers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

87 Name: Mel Dry Cleaners A14SE 745 - 516077
Location: 24, Heath Road, Twickenham, TW1 4BZ (E) 173161
Classification: Dry Cleaners
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

87 Name: Charms Al14SE 749 - 516081
Location: 22, Heath Road, Twickenham, TW1 4BZ (E) 173161
Classification: Jewellery Manufacturers & Repairers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

87 Name: Scan Medical Ltd Al4SE 775 - 516114
Location: 67a, Holly Road, Twickenham, TW1 4HF (E) 173184
Classification: Medical Equipment Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

87 Name: Car Care Al14SE 775 - 516114
Location: 67, Holly Road, Twickenham, TW1 4HF (E) 173184
Classification: Car Breakers & Dismantlers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

87 Name: Fotoswift Al4SE 778 - 516113
Location: 10, Heath Road, Twickenham, TW1 4BZ (E) 173169
Classification: Photographic Processors
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

87 Name: Crump Al14SE 797 - 516141
Location: 65, Holly Road, Twickenham, TW1 4HF (E) 173202
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

88 Name: Mondo Circuits Ltd Al4NE 752 - 516113
Location: 35, Grosvenor Road, Twickenham, TW1 4AD (E) 173435
Classification: Printed Circuit Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

89 Name: Proper Oils Al4NE 757 - 516048
Location: 109 London Rd, Twickenham, Middlesex, TW1 1EE (NE) 173705
Classification: Oil Recycling & Disposal Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

90 Name: Zenith Time Co (Gb) Ltd Al4SE 766 - 516085
Location: 17, Heath Road, Twickenham, TW1 4AW (E) 173119
Classification: Clocks & Watches - Manufacturers & Wholesalers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

91 Name: Pearl & Co A17SW 775 - 514652
Location: 76, Milner Drive, Twickenham, TW2 7PJ (NW) 173776
Classification: Candle Manufacturers & Suppliers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

92 Name: Brians Wholesale Supplies Ltd A7TNE 776 - 514923
Location: Third Cross Road, TWICKENHAM, TW2 5DU (SW) 172710
Classification: Leisure & Sportswear Manufacturers & Wholesalers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

93 Name: Twickenham Coachworks Al4SE 790 - 516139
Location: Holly Road, Twickenham, TW1 4HF (E) 173227
Classification: Car Body Repairs
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

93 Name: The Little Body Shop A14SE 808 - 516154
Location: 59 Holly Rd, Twickenham, Middlesex, TW1 4HW (E) 173208
Classification: Car Body Repairs
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

93 Name: Positive Metering Systems A14SE 817 - 516171
Location: 88, Queens Road, Twickenham, TW1 4ET (E) 173255
Classification: Chemical Plant & Equipment
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

93 Name: Woodentots Al4SE 827 - 516180
Location: 90, Queens Road, Twickenham, TW1 4ET (E) 173243
Classification: Toys, Games & Sporting Goods - Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

94 Name: P A K 2000 Al14SE 791 - 516154
Location: Queens House, 2, Holly Road, Twickenham, Middlesex, TW1 4EG (E) 173336
Classification: Packaging Materials Manufacturers & Suppliers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

95 Name: Pressing Needs A19NW 792 - 515767
Location: 9, Erncroft Way, Twickenham, TW1 1DA (NE) 174073
Classification: Ironing & Home Laundry Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

96 Name: Procema Ltd ATNE 806 - 514707
Location: 11, Campbell Road, Twickenham, TW2 5BY (SW) 172863
Classification: Scientific Apparatus & Instruments - Manufacturers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

96 Name: Pro Glaze A7TNE 809 - 514717
Location: 90b, Staines Road, Twickenham, TW2 5AN (sw) 172847
Classification: Mirrors & Decorative Glass
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

96 | Name: Lance Owen ATNE 823 - 514696
Location: 90, Staines Road, Twickenham, TW2 5AN (SW) 172850
Classification: Car Dealers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

96 Name: Twickenham Sales & Service Centre Ltd A7TNE 823 - 514696
Location: 90, Staines Road, Twickenham, Middlesex, TW2 5AN (Sw) 172850
Classification: Vehicle Inspection Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

96 Name: London Motors A7NE 834 - 514691
Location: 92-94, Staines Road, Twickenham, TW2 5AN (SW) 172840
Classification: Car Dealers - Used
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

96 | Name: M K G 3000 Ltd ATNE 834 - 514691
Location: 92-94, Staines Road, Twickenham, TW2 5AN (Sw) 172840
Classification: Car Dealers - Used
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

96 Name: Crown Coachworks ATNW 847 - 514668
Location: 13, Campbell Road, Twickenham, TW2 5BY (sw) 172846
Classification: Car Body Repairs
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

97 Name: Currie Motors Car & Van Rental A18NE 808 - 515592
Location: 161, Chertsey Road, Twickenham, Middlesex, TW1 1ER (N) 174168
Classification: Car Dealers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

97 Name: Currie Motors A18NE 808 - 515592
Location: 161, Chertsey Road, Twickenham, TW1 1ER (N) 174168
Classification: Car Dealers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

97 Name: Lexus (Twickenham) A18NE 808 - 515592
Location: 161, Chertsey Road, Twickenham, TW1 1ER (N) 174168
Classification: Car Dealers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

97 Name: Currie Motors A18NE 808 - 515592
Location: 161, Chertsey Road, Twickenham, TW1 1ER (N) 174168
Classification: Car Dealers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

97 Name: Lexus (Twickenham) A18NE 808 - 515592
Location: 161, Chertsey Road, Twickenham, TW1 1ER (N) 174168
Classification: Car Dealers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

98 Name: Silver Knit Ltd Al4NE 828 - 516161
Location: Regal House,70 London Rd, Twickenham, Middlesex, TW1 3QS (E) 173602
Classification: Lingerie & Hosiery Manufacturers & Wholesalers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

98 Name: M C Engineers & Constructors Ltd A14NE 829 - 516162
Location: Regal House, 70, London Road, Twickenham, TW1 3QS (E) 173603
Classification: Engineers - General
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

98 Name: Cool It Uk Ltd Al4NE 829 - 516162
Location: Regal House, 70, London Road, Twickenham, Middlesex, TW1 3QS (E) 173603
Classification: Printers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

98 Name: Erico Data Services Ltd A14NE 829 - 516162
Location: 8th Floor Regal Ho,68 London Rd, Twickenham, Middlesex, TW1 3QS (E) 173602
Classification: Oil & Gas Extraction
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

98 Name: C D A Compact Disc Ltd Al4NE 829 - 516162
Location: Regal Ho,68 London Rd, Twickenham, Middlesex, TW1 3QS (E) 173602
Classification: Record, Tape & CD Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

98 Name: Macopharma (UK) Ltd A14NE 829 - 516162
Location: Regal House, 70, London Road, Twickenham, TW1 3QS (E) 173603
Classification: Distribution Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

98 Name: Cool It A14ANE 829 - 516162
Location: Regal House, 70, London Road, Twickenham, Middlesex, TW1 3QS (E) 173603
Classification: Air Conditioning & Refrigeration Contractors
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
98 Name: Macmillan Bloedel Pulp & Paper Sales Ltd Al4NE 839 - 516180
Location: Regal Ho,London Rd, Twickenham, Middlesex, TW1 3QS (E) 173570
Classification: Paper & Pulp Mills
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
99 Name: The Printing Room Al4NE 844 - 516208
Location: 37, London Road, Twickenham, TW1 3SZ (E) 173403
Classification: Printers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
99 Name: London Dry Cleaners A14ANE 879 - 516241
Location: 36, London Road, Twickenham, Middlesex, TW1 3RR (E) 173434
Classification: Dry Cleaners
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
99 Name: Office Machine Co A14NE 892 - 516255
Location: 26, London Road, Twickenham, TW1 3AZ (E) 173414
Classification: Office Furniture & Equipment
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
99 Name: Springer Miller International A14NE 892 - 516255
Location: Sovereign House, 26-30, London Road, Twickenham, TW1 3RW (E) 173414
Classification: Hospitals
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
100 | Name: All Your Junk Ltd Al7SW 861 - 514669
Location: 20, Milner Drive, Twickenham, TW2 7PJ (NW) 173950
Classification: Waste Disposal Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
101 | Name: Merlin Cleaners Al4SE 862 - 516189
Location: 45, King Street Parade, King Street, Twickenham, TW1 3SG (E) 173130
Classification: Dry Cleaners
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
101 | Name: Kings Dry Cleaners A14SE 862 - 516189
Location: 45, King Street Parade, King Street, Twickenham, TW1 3SG (E) 173130
Classification: Dry Cleaners
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
101 | Name: Elektrotek A14SE 865 - 516184
Location: 55 King St Pde,King St, Twickenham, Middlesex, TW1 3SG (E) 173102
Classification: Electrical Appliance Repairs
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
101 | Name: Minuteman Press Al4SE 866 - 516185
Location: 55, King Street Parade, King Street, Twickenham, TW1 3SG (E) 173102
Classification: Printers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
102 | Name: Bromptons Dry Cleaners A14SE 873 - 516237
Location: 19, London Road, Twickenham, TW1 3SX (E) 173351
Classification: Dry Cleaners
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries
103 | Name: Fast Fit A18NE 875 - 515643
Location: Unit B, Twickenham Trading Estate, Rugby Road, Twickenham, TW1 1DQ (N) 174222
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

103 | Name: M & Y Air Systems Ltd A18NE 910 - 515641
Location: Twickenham Trading Estate, Rugby Road, Twickenham, TW1 1DN (N) 174260
Classification: Waste Processing Machinery
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

104 | Name: Sparkling Cleaning Services A17NE 892 - 514750
Location: 67, Kneller Road, Twickenham, TW2 7DN (NW) 174074
Classification: Cleaning Services - Domestic
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

104 | Name: Sparkling Cleaning Services A17NE 892 - 514750
Location: 67, Kneller Road, Twickenham, TW2 7DN (NW) 174074
Classification: Cleaning Services - Domestic
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

105 | Name: Snappy Snhaps Al4SE 896 - 516257
Location: 3, London Road, Twickenham, Middlesex, TW1 3SX (E) 173302
Classification: Photo & Digital Imaging Bureaus
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

106 | Name: Jeremy Ross A9ISW 897 - 515887
Location: 15, Holmes Road, Twickenham, TW1 4RF (SE) 172649
Classification: Picture & Picture Frame Renovating & Restoring
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

107 | Name: Boiler Doctor A18NE 899 - 515502
Location: Office 17,30 Rugby Rd, Twickenham, Middx, TW1 1DG (N) 174282
Classification: Boilers - Servicing, Replacements & Repairs
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

107 | Name: Kdv Logistics A18NE 901 - 515531
Location: 12, Rugby Road, Twickenham, TW1 1DG (N) 174279
Classification: Road Haulage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

107 | Name: Marlin Refrigeration A18NE 904 - 515498
Location: 30 Rugby Rd, Twickenham, Middlesex, TW1 1DG (N) 174288
Classification: Air Conditioning & Refrigeration Contractors
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

108 | Name: Sound Print A7TNE 921 - 514686
Location: 1a, Rutland Road, Twickenham, TW2 5ER (SW) 172715
Classification: Printers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

109 | Name: Richmond & Twickenham Blinds A14NE 922 - 516258
Location: 15, Amyand Park Road, Twickenham, TW1 3HB (E) 173605
Classification: Blinds, Awnings & Canopies
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

110 | Name: Carriages & Cars A14SE 929 - 516292
Location: 7, York Street, Twickenham, Middlesex, TW1 3JZ (E) 173346
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

110 | Name: Sky Al4SE 938 - 516302
Location: 13, York Street, Twickenham, TW1 3JZ (E) 173361
Classification: Dry Cleaners
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

110 | Name: Mccoy Hill Al4NE 964 - 516327
Location: 31, Garfield Road, Twickenham, Middlesex, TW1 3JS (E) 173388
Classification: Damp & Dry Rot Control
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

110 | Name: Tiger Books International A14SE 972 - 516336
Location: 26a, York Street, Twickenham, TW1 3LJ (E) 173355
Classification: Distribution Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

110 | Name: Oven Cleaning Twickenham Al4SE 980 - 516343
Location: 26-28, York Street, Twickenham, TW1 3LJ (E) 173364
Classification: Oven cleaning
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

111 | Name: Hanson Premix A18NE 938 - 515466
Location: Twickenham Trading Est,Rugby Rd, Twickenham, Middlesex, TW1 1DQ (N) 174327
Classification: Concrete & Mortar Ready Mixed
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

111 | Name: 1st Advanced Maintenance Services A18NE 939 - 515466
Location: Office 14,30 Rugby Rd, Twickenham, Middlesex, TW1 1DG (N) 174328
Classification: Boilers - Servicing, Replacements & Repairs
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

112 | Name: Pressed For Time A19NW 940 - 515735
Location: 43, Marlow Crescent, Twickenham, TW1 1DD (NE) 174256
Classification: Ironing & Home Laundry Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

113 | Name: Staines Road Service Station ATNW 953 - 514599
Location: 110-130, Staines Road, Twickenham, TW2 5AW (sw) 172764
Classification: Petrol Filling Stations
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

113 | Name: Professional Cleaning Services A7TNW 975 - 514609
Location: 199, Staines Road, Twickenham, TW2 5BB (SW) 172718
Classification: Carpet, Curtain & Upholstery Cleaners
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

114 | Name: Jewson Ltd A18NE 956 - 515560
Location: Unit A, Twickenham Trading Estate, Rugby Road, Twickenham, TW1 1DQ (N) 174329
Classification: Builders' Merchants
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

115 | Name: Sungate Furniture Al4NE 960 - 516311
Location: Flat 1, 61, Arragon Road, Twickenham, TW1 3NG (E) 173535
Classification: Shop Fittings Manufacturers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

115 | Name: Patricia Garner Al4NE 971 - 516324
Location: 55, Arragon Road, Twickenham, TW1 3NG (E) 173518
Classification: Art Restoration & Picture Cleaning
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

116 | Name: Harrison Bros A17SW 963 - 514511
Location: 65, Hazel Close, Twickenham, TW2 7NP (NW) 173905
Classification: Coal & Smokeless Fuel Merchants & Distributors
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

117 | Name: Mkg 3000 Ltd A8SE 974 - 515537
Location: Tower Road, Twickenham, TW1 4PP (S) 172415
Classification: Car Dealers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

117 | Name: Peaches & Clean A8SE 999 - 515552
Location: Tower Rd, Twickenham, Middlesex, TW1 4PS S) 172392
Classification: Dry Cleaners
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

118 | Name: Amsoil Al4NE 989 - 516353
Location: 31, York Street, Twickenham, TW1 3JZ (E) 173406
Classification: Lubricant Manufacturers & Distributors
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

118 | Name: Performance Oils Ltd A14NE 989 - 516353
Location: 31, York Street, Twickenham, TW1 3JZ (E) 173406
Classification: Lubricant Manufacturers & Distributors
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

118 | Name: Repromac Al4NE 989 - 516353
Location: 31, York Street, Twickenham, TW1 3JZ (E) 173406
Classification: Printers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

119 | Name: Centurion Al14SE 990 - 516351
Location: Church Street, Twickenham, TW1 3NJ (E) 173314
Classification: Car Body Repairs
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned in the proximity of the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

120 | Name: AW Plume Ltd A18NE 994 - 515615
Location: Twickenham Trading Estate, Rugby Road, Twickenham, TW1 1DL (N) 174355
Classification: Engineers - General
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

120 | Name: Sfi Logistics Ltd A18NE 994 - 515615
Location: Twickenham Trading Estate, Rugby Road, Twickenham, Middlesex, TW1 1DL (N) 174355
Classification: Office Furniture & Equipment
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Fuel Station Entries

121 | Name: The Green Service Station ABNW 592 - 515227
Location: 8-11, Hampton Road, TWICKENHAM, Middlesex, TW2 5QE (S) 172786
Brand: OBSOLETE
Premises Type: Not Applicable
Status: Obsolete
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Fuel Station Entries

122 | Name: Currie Motors A18NE 808 - 515592
Location: 161, Chertsey Road, Twickenham, TW1 1ER (N) 174168
Brand: Obsolete
Premises Type: Not Applicable
Status: Obsolete
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Fuel Station Entries

123 | Name: Staines Road Service Station ATNW 953 - 514599
Location: 110-130, Staines Road, Twickenham, TW2 5AW (Sw) 172764
Brand: ESSO
Premises Type: Petrol Station
Status: Open
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Agency & Hydrological Version Update Cycle
Contaminated Land Register Entries and Notices
Royal Borough of Kingston upon Thames - Environmental Health Department April 2013 Annual Rolling Update

Spelthorne Borough Council - Environmental Health Department

London Borough of Wandsworth - Environmental Health Department

London Borough of Hounslow - Contaminated Land Section

London Borough of Richmond upon Thames - Planning and Review Department
London Borough of Ealing - Environmental Health and Trading Standards Division
Elmbridge Borough Council - Environmental Health Department

London Borough of Hillingdon - Environmental Protection Unit

December 2012
January 2013
November 2012
November 2012
October 2013
September 2013
September 2013

Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update

Discharge Consents

Environment Agency - Thames Region October 2013 Quarterly
Enforcement and Prohibition Notices
Environment Agency - Thames Region March 2013 As notified

Integrated Pollution Controls
Environment Agency - Thames Region

October 2008

Not Applicable

Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control
Environment Agency - South East Region - North East Thames Area
Environment Agency - Thames Region

October 2013
October 2013

Quarterly
Quarterly

Local Authority Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Elmbridge Borough Council - Environmental Health Department

London Borough of Richmond upon Thames - Environmental Health Department
London Borough of Hillingdon - Environmental Health Department

London Borough of Wandsworth - Environmental Health Department

April 2013
April 2013
December 2012
December 2012

Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update

London Borough of Hounslow - Environmental Health Department February 2013 Annual Rolling Update
London Port Health Authority - Environmental Services February 2013 Annual Rolling Update
Spelthorne Borough Council - Environmental Health Department May 2013 Annual Rolling Update
London Borough of Ealing - Environmental Health and Trading Standards Division November 2013 Annual Rolling Update
Royal Borough of Kingston upon Thames - Environmental Health Department September 2012 Annual Rolling Update
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Elmbridge Borough Council - Environmental Health Department April 2013 Annual Rolling Update
London Borough of Richmond upon Thames - Environmental Health Department April 2013 Annual Rolling Update

London Borough of Hillingdon - Environmental Health Department
London Borough of Wandsworth - Environmental Health Department

December 2012
December 2012

Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update

London Borough of Hounslow - Environmental Health Department February 2013 Annual Rolling Update
London Port Health Authority - Environmental Services February 2013 Annual Rolling Update
Spelthorne Borough Council - Environmental Health Department May 2013 Annual Rolling Update
London Borough of Ealing - Environmental Health and Trading Standards Division November 2013 Annual Rolling Update
Royal Borough of Kingston upon Thames - Environmental Health Department September 2012 Annual Rolling Update
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control Enforcements

Elmbridge Borough Council - Environmental Health Department April 2013 Annual Rolling Update
London Borough of Richmond upon Thames - Environmental Health Department April 2013 Annual Rolling Update

London Borough of Hillingdon - Environmental Health Department
London Borough of Wandsworth - Environmental Health Department

December 2012
December 2012

Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update

London Borough of Hounslow - Environmental Health Department February 2013 Annual Rolling Update
London Port Health Authority - Environmental Services February 2013 Annual Rolling Update
Spelthorne Borough Council - Environmental Health Department May 2013 Annual Rolling Update
London Borough of Ealing - Environmental Health and Trading Standards Division November 2013 Annual Rolling Update
Royal Borough of Kingston upon Thames - Environmental Health Department September 2012 Annual Rolling Update
Nearest Surface Water Feature

Ordnance Survey July 2012 Quarterly

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
Environment Agency - Thames Region

September 1999

Not Applicable

Prosecutions Relating to Authorised Processes
Environment Agency - Thames Region

March 2013

As notified
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Agency & Hydrological Version Update Cycle
Prosecutions Relating to Controlled Waters

Environment Agency - Thames Region March 2013 As notified
Registered Radioactive Substances

Environment Agency - Thames Region October 2013 Quarterly
River Quality

Environment Agency - Head Office November 2001 Not Applicable
River Quality Biology Sampling Points

Environment Agency - Head Office July 2012 Annually
River Quality Chemistry Sampling Points

Environment Agency - Head Office July 2012 Annually
Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Environment Agency - Thames Region - North East Area October 2013 Quarterly
Environment Agency - Thames Region - South East Area October 2013 Quarterly
Water Abstractions

Environment Agency - Thames Region October 2013 Quarterly
Water Industry Act Referrals

Environment Agency - Thames Region October 2013 Quarterly

Groundwater Vulnerability

Environment Agency - Head Office

January 2011

Not Applicable

Drift Deposits

Environment Agency - Head Office

January 1999

Not Applicable

Bedrock Aquifer Designations

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service October 2012 Annually
Superficial Aquifer Designations

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service October 2012 Annually
Source Protection Zones

Environment Agency - Head Office October 2013 Quarterly
Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Environment Agency - Head Office December 2013 Quarterly
Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Environment Agency - Head Office December 2013 Quarterly
Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences

Environment Agency - Head Office December 2013 Quarterly
Flood Water Storage Areas

Environment Agency - Head Office December 2013 Quarterly
Flood Defences

Environment Agency - Head Office December 2013 Quarterly
Detailed River Network Lines

Environment Agency - Head Office March 2012 Annually
Detailed River Network Offline Drainage

Environment Agency - Head Office March 2012 Annually
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Data Currency

Waste Version Update Cycle
BGS Recorded Landfill Sites
British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service June 1996 Not Applicable

Historical Landfill Sites

Environment Agency - South East Region - Kent & South London Area
Environment Agency - South East Region - North East Thames Area
Environment Agency - South East Region - Solent & South Downs Area
Environment Agency - South East Region - West Thames Area
Environment Agency - Thames Region - North East Area

Environment Agency - Thames Region - South East Area

October 2013
October 2013
October 2013
October 2013
October 2013
October 2013

Quarterly
Quarterly
Quarterly
Quarterly
Quarterly
Quarterly

Integrated Pollution Control Registered Waste Sites
Environment Agency - Thames Region

October 2008

Not Applicable

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Landfill Boundaries)

Environment Agency - South East Region - Kent & South London Area October 2013 Quarterly
Environment Agency - South East Region - North East Thames Area October 2013 Quarterly
Environment Agency - South East Region - Solent & South Downs Area October 2013 Quarterly
Environment Agency - South East Region - West Thames Area October 2013 Quarterly
Environment Agency - Thames Region - North East Area October 2013 Quarterly
Environment Agency - Thames Region - South East Area October 2013 Quarterly
Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Environment Agency - South East Region - North East Thames Area October 2013 Quarterly
Environment Agency - Thames Region - North East Area October 2013 Quarterly
Environment Agency - Thames Region - South East Area October 2013 Quarterly

Local Authority Landfill Coverage

Elmbridge Borough Council - Environmental Health Department May 2000 Not Applicable
London Borough of Ealing May 2000 Not Applicable
London Borough of Hillingdon - Environmental Health Department May 2000 Not Applicable
London Borough of Hounslow - Environmental Health Department May 2000 Not Applicable
London Borough of Richmond upon Thames May 2000 Not Applicable
London Borough of Wandsworth - Environmental Health Department May 2000 Not Applicable
Royal Borough of Kingston upon Thames - Environmental Health Department May 2000 Not Applicable
Spelthorne Borough Council - Environmental Health Department May 2000 Not Applicable
Surrey County Council May 2000 Not Applicable
Local Authority Recorded Landfill Sites

London Borough of Wandsworth - Environmental Health Department April 2003 Not Applicable
Elmbridge Borough Council - Environmental Health Department May 2000 Not Applicable
London Borough of Ealing May 2000 Not Applicable
London Borough of Hillingdon - Environmental Health Department May 2000 Not Applicable
London Borough of Hounslow - Environmental Health Department May 2000 Not Applicable
London Borough of Richmond upon Thames May 2000 Not Applicable
Spelthorne Borough Council - Environmental Health Department May 2000 Not Applicable
Royal Borough of Kingston upon Thames - Environmental Health Department September 2003 Not Applicable
Surrey County Council September 2003 Not Applicable
Registered Landfill Sites

Environment Agency - Thames Region - North East Area March 2003 Not Applicable
Environment Agency - Thames Region - South East Area March 2003 Not Applicable
Registered Waste Transfer Sites

Environment Agency - Thames Region - North East Area March 2003 Not Applicable
Environment Agency - Thames Region - South East Area March 2003 Not Applicable
Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites

Environment Agency - Thames Region - North East Area March 2003 Not Applicable
Environment Agency - Thames Region - South East Area March 2003 Not Applicable
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Hazardous Substances

Version

Update Cycle

Control of Major Accident Hazards Sites (COMAH)

Health and Safety Executive August 2013 Bi-Annually
Explosive Sites

Health and Safety Executive November 2013 Bi-Annually
Notification of Installations Handling Hazardous Substances (NIHHS)

Health and Safety Executive November 2000 Not Applicable
Planning Hazardous Substance Enforcements

London Borough of Ealing April 2013 Annual Rolling Update
Surrey County Council April 2013 Annual Rolling Update

London Borough of Richmond upon Thames
London Port Health Authority - Environmental Services

December 2012
January 2008

Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update

Elmbridge Borough Council March 2013 Annual Rolling Update
London Borough of Hillingdon March 2013 Annual Rolling Update
Royal Borough of Kingston upon Thames March 2013 Annual Rolling Update
Spelthorne Borough Council - Planning Department November 2012 Annual Rolling Update
London Borough of Hounslow November 2013 Annual Rolling Update
London Borough of Wandsworth - Technical Services November 2013 Annual Rolling Update
Planning Hazardous Substance Consents

London Borough of Ealing April 2013 Annual Rolling Update
Surrey County Council April 2013 Annual Rolling Update

London Borough of Richmond upon Thames

London Port Health Authority - Environmental Services
Elmbridge Borough Council

London Borough of Hillingdon

Royal Borough of Kingston upon Thames

Spelthorne Borough Council - Planning Department
London Borough of Hounslow

London Borough of Wandsworth - Technical Services

December 2012
January 2008
March 2013
March 2013
March 2013
November 2012
November 2013
November 2013

Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
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Data Currency

Geological

Version

Update Cycle

BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology
British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

August 1996

Not Applicable

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service January 2010 Variable
BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service October 2013 Bi-Annually
BGS Urban Soil Chemistry

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service June 2011 Variable
BGS Urban Soil Chemistry Averages

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service June 2011 Variable

Brine Compensation Area
Cheshire Brine Subsidence Compensation Board

August 2011

Not Applicable

Coal Mining Affected Areas
The Coal Authority - Mining Report Service

December 2013

As notified

Mining Instability
Ove Arup & Partners

October 2000

Not Applicable

Non Coal Mining Areas of Great Britain
British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

February 2011

Not Applicable

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service October 2013 As notified
Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service October 2013 As notified
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service October 2013 As notified
Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service October 2013 As notified
Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service October 2013 As notified
Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service October 2013 As notified
Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service July 2011 As notified
Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service July 2011 As notified
Industrial Land Use Version Update Cycle
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Thomson Directories November 2013 Quarterly
Fuel Station Entries

Catalist Ltd - Experian August 2013 Quarterly
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Data Currency

Sensitive Land Use Version Update Cycle
Areas of Adopted Green Belt

Elmbridge Borough Council November 2013 As notified
London Borough of Ealing November 2013 As notified
London Borough of Hillingdon November 2013 As notified
London Borough of Hounslow November 2013 As notified
London Borough of Richmond upon Thames November 2013 As notified
Royal Borough of Kingston upon Thames November 2013 As notified
Spelthorne Borough Council November 2013 As notified
Areas of Unadopted Green Belt

Elmbridge Borough Council November 2013 As notified
London Borough of Ealing November 2013 As notified
London Borough of Hillingdon November 2013 As notified
London Borough of Hounslow November 2013 As notified
London Borough of Richmond upon Thames November 2013 As notified
Royal Borough of Kingston upon Thames November 2013 As notified
Spelthorne Borough Council November 2013 As notified
Areas of Outstanding Natural Beauty

Natural England January 2014 Bi-Annually
Environmentally Sensitive Areas

Natural England July 2013 Annually
Forest Parks

Forestry Commission April 1997 Not Applicable
Local Nature Reserves

Natural England July 2013 Bi-Annually
Marine Nature Reserves

Natural England July 2013 Bi-Annually
National Nature Reserves

Natural England July 2013 Bi-Annually
National Parks

Natural England January 2014 Bi-Annually

Nitrate Sensitive Areas

Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs (DEFRA - formerly FRCA) February 2012 Not Applicable
Nitrate Vulnerable Zones

Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs (DEFRA - formerly FRCA) February 2013 Annually
Ramsar Sites

Natural England July 2013 Bi-Annually
Sites of Special Scientific Interest

Natural England July 2013 Bi-Annually
Special Areas of Conservation

Natural England July 2013 Bi-Annually
Special Protection Areas

Natural England July 2013 Bi-Annually
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A selection of organisations who provide data within this report

Data Suppliers

Data Supplier

Data Supplier Logo

Ordnance Survey

Environment Agency

Scottish Environment Protection Agency

The Coal Authority

THE

COAL

AUTHORITY

British Geological Survey

Centre for Ecology and Hydrology

Countryside Council for Wales

Scottish Natural Heritage

SCOTTISH
NATURAL
HERITAGE

(@47

Natural England

Public Health England

Ove Arup

Peter Brett Associates
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Useful Contacts

Contact Name and Address Contact Details
1 Environment Agency - National Customer Contact Telephone: 08708 506 506
Centre (NCCC) Email: enquiries@environment-agency.gov.uk
PO Box 544, Templeborough, Rotherham, S60 1BY
2 London Borough of Richmond upon Thames - Telephone: 020 8891 1411
Environmental Health Department Fax: 020 8891 7702
Website: www.richmond.gov.uk
4 Waldegrave Road, Teddington, Middlesex, TW11 8EN
3 London Borough of Hounslow - Environmental Health Telephone: 020 8583 2000
Department Website: www.hounslow.gov.uk
Civic Centre, Lampton Road, Hounslow, Middlesex, TW3 4DN
4 British Geological Survey - Enquiry Service Telephone: 0115 936 3143
Fax: 0115 936 3276
British Geological Survey, Kingsley Dunham Centre, Keyworth, Email: enquiries@bgs.ac.uk
Nottingham, Nottinghamshire, NG12 5GG Website: www.bgs.ac.uk
5 Landmark Information Group Limited Telephone: 0844 844 9952
_ _ _ _ Fax: 0844 844 9951
Imperium, Imperial Way, Reading, Berkshire, RG2 0TD Email: customerservices@landmark.co.uk
Website: www.landmarkinfo.co.uk
6 Natural England Telephone: 0845 600 3078
Fax: 01733 455103
Northminster House, Northminster Road, Peterborough, Cambridgeshire, Email: enquiries@naturalengland.org.uk
PE1 1UA Website: www.naturalengland.org.uk
7 Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs Telephone: 0113 2613333
(DEFRA - formerly FRCA) Fax: 0113 230 0879
Government Buildings, Otley Road, Lawnswood, Leeds, West Yorkshire,
LS16 5QT
8 Telephone: 020 8891 1411

London Borough of Richmond upon Thames
Civic Centre, 44 York Street, Twickenham, Middlesex, TW1 3BZ

Fax: 020 8891 7702
Website: www.richmond.gov.uk

Public Health England - Radon Survey, Centre for
Radiation, Chemical and Environmental Hazards

Chilton, Didcot, Oxfordshire, OX11 ORQ

Telephone: 01235 822622
Fax: 01235 833891

Email: radon@phe.gov.uk
Website: www.ukradon.org

Landmark Information Group Limited
Imperium, Imperial Way, Reading, Berkshire, RG2 0TD

Telephone: 0844 844 9952

Fax: 0844 844 9951

Email: customerservices@landmarkinfo.co.uk
Website: www.landmarkinfo.co.uk

Please note that the Environment Agency / SEPA have a charging policy in place for enquiries.
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Groundwater Vulnerability

General
O epecified site O
D Slice

Specified Buffer(s) X Bearing Reference Point

Map ID

Agency and Hydrological

Geological Classes

Major Aguifer
(Highly Permeable)

Minor Aquifer
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Non Aquifer
(Negligibly Permeable)

Wateror Sea

Drift Deposit
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Site Sensitivity Context Map - Slice A

Order Details
Order Number:
Customer Ref:

National Grid Reference:
Slice:

Site Area (Ha):

Search Buffer (m):

Site Details

52900751 _1_1
RML 5294
515340, 173380
A

0.08
1000

Proposed Apartments, Norcutt Road, Twickenham, TW2 6SR

Tel: 0844 844 9952
Fax: 0844 844 9951
Web: www.envirocheck.co.uk
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Bedrock Aquifer Designation

General
O Bpecified Site 40N Specified Buffer(s)
D Slice Map ID

Agency and Hydrological

Geological Classes

. Principal Aquifer
Secondary A Aquifer
I:‘ Secondary B Aquifer

Secondary Undifferentiated

Unproductive Strata

=
|:| Unknown

X Bearing Reference Point

Site Sensitivity Context Map - Slice A

N

+

Order Details

Teddington
Lock,

&
o

Order Number:
Customer Ref:

National Grid Reference:
Slice:

Site Area (Ha):

Search Buffer (m):

Site Details

52900751 _1_1
RML 5294
515340, 173380
A

0.08
1000

Proposed Apartments, Norcutt Road, Twickenham, TW2 6SR
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- Superficial Aquifer Designation
General
£ Specified Site £, Gpecifiad Buffer(s) ¥ Bearing Reference Point
D Slice Map ID
Agency and Hydrological
174500 Geological Classes
. Principal Aquifer
I:‘ Secondary A Aquifer
174000 I:‘ Secondary B Aquifer
Secondary Undifferentiated
I:‘ Unproductive Strata
173500
|:| Unknown
Site Sensitivity Context Map - Slice A
173000
N
172500
Order Details
Order Number: 52900751_1_1
Customer Ref: RML 5294
172000 National Grid Reference: 515340, 173380
Slice: A
Site Area (Ha): 0.08
Search Buffer (m): 1000
Site Details
Proposed Apartments, Norcutt Road, Twickenham, TW2 6SR
171500
Tel: 0844 844 9952
Fax: 0844 844 9951
©Crown Gopyright. All Aights Reserved. License Number 100022432 Web: - wwenvirocheck.co.uk
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